_	
¢	
O	,
	4
c	J
c	J
	•
٢	J
•	•
C	
٥	2
	_
Σ	

		02-25-1999					
	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	Docket No.	100972978					
		16 atomo and madomanto. mode	the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
,	Name of conveying party EDWARD J. A. POPE Additional name(s) of con	(ies): veying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party: Name: SOLGENE THERAPEUTICS, LLC Internal Address:				
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Februan		City: Street Address: <u>31304 Via Col</u> City: <u>Westlake Village</u>	State: Zip: inas, Suite 102			
	If this document	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).: 5,739,020					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: John D. McConag		6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	-			
	Internal Address: LYON 8 633 We		⊠ Enclosed	Account if any additional fee is			
	John D. McConaghy, Reg No.	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)					
١	Mail documents to be rec 24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000267 57396 C:581	corded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks ignments				

02.

01

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EDWARD J. A. POPE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 447 Lorenzo Drive, Agoura, California 91301, have invented a new and useful ENCAPSULATION OF ANIMAL AND MICROBIAL CELLS IN AN INORGANIC GEL PREPARED FROM ORGANOSILICON for which application papers for United States Letters Patent issued on April 14, 1998 as U.S. Patent 5,739,020;

WHEREAS, SOLGENE THERAPEUTICS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 31304 Via Colinas, Suite 102, Westlake Village, California 91362, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW. THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. EDWARD J. A. POPE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said SOLGENE THERAPEUTICS, LLC, its successors and assigns. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and *I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SOLGENE THERAPEUTICS, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this 16th day of February

PATENT

REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0558

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)) ss		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On <u>7e&, 16, 1999</u> befor appeared EDWARD J. A. POPE	re me, <u>NADA</u> ,	PEAKL !	POBJE, personally
personally known to m	е		

- OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NADA PEARL ROBIE
Commission # 1180656
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2002

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0559